# L0600121956

| (Requestor's Name)                      |               |       |  |
|---|---------------|-------|--|
| (Address)                               |               |       |  |
| (Addre                                  | ss)           |       |  |
| (City/S                                 | tate/Zip/Pho  | ne #) |  |
| PICK-UP                                 | MAIT          | MAIL  |  |
| (Busine                                 | ess Entity Na | ime)  |  |
| (Document Number)                       |               |       |  |
| Certified Copies                        |               |       |  |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |               |       |  |
|   |               |       |  |
|   |               |       |  |
|   |               |       |  |
|   |               |       |  |





400082721024

12/22/06--01030--008 \*\*125.00

FILED

06 DEC 22 PN 2: 2

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

My

# **COVER LETTER**

TO:

| TO: Registration So<br>Division of Co  |   |   |  |
|--|---|---|--|
| SUBJECT:   | Marketing Know-how,   | LLC   |  |
|  | (Name of Limite   | d Liability Company)  |  |
| The enclosed Articles o  | f Organization and fee(s) are s   | ubmitted for filing.  |  |
| Please return all corresp  | ondence concerning this matte   | er to the following:  |  |
| <u>.</u> <u>V</u>  | Villiam C. Johnson  | N. CD.  |  |
|  | (   | Name of Person)   |  |
| 1  | Marketing Know-how,   | LLC   |  |
|  | (   | Firm/Company)   |  |
|  | 2801 Chancellorsvil   | le Dr., APT 812   |  |
|  | · ·   | (Address)   |  |
|  | Tallahassee, FL 32  | 312   |  |
| - the contract of the contract | (City   | /State and Zip Code)  |  |
|  |   |   |  |
| For further information  | concerning this matter, please  | call:   |  |
| William  | C. Johnson  | at ( 850 ) 893-681<br>(Area Code & Daytime Te   | .3   |
| (Name  | of Person)  | (Area Code & Daytime To   | elephone Number)   |
| Enclosed is a check for  | or the following amount:  |   |  |
| \$125.00 Filing Fee  | \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status   | \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  | \$160.00 Filing Fee,<br>Certificate of Status &<br>Certified Copy<br>(additional copy is enclosed) |
|  | Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | Street/Courier Addres Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center | ns   |

Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| Marketing Know-H                      | łow LLC   |   |  |
|---------------------------------------|---|---|--|
| ARTICLE II - A                        |   | of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:  |  |
| Principal Office                      | e Address:  | Mailing Address:  |  |
| 2801 Chancellorsville Drive, Apt. 812 |   | 2801 Chancellorsville Drive, Apt. 812   |  |
| Tallahassee, FL 32312                 |   | Tallahassee, FL 32312   |  |
| ARTICLE III -                         | Registered Agent, Re  | gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:  |  |
| ARTICLE III -                         | Registered Agent, Re  |   |  |
| ARTICLE III -                         | Registered Agent, Re  | gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:  |  |
| ARTICLE III -                         | Registered Agent, Re  | pistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:  of the registered agent are:                        |  |
| ARTICLE III -                         | Registered Agent, Re te Florida street address William C. Johnson 2801 Chancellorsville | pistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:  of the registered agent are:                        |  |
| ARTICLE III -                         | Registered Agent, Re te Florida street address William C. Johnson 2801 Chancellorsville | pistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:  of the registered agent are:  Name  Drive, Apt. 812 |  |

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

## **ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):**

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

| Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member   | Name and Address:   |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|
| MGRM  | William C. Johnson  |  |  |
|   | 2801 Chancellorsville Drive, Apt. 812 Tallahassee, FL 32312 |  |  |
|   | * ***   |  |  |
|   | <del></del>   |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |
| - Constant of the Constant of |   |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |
| (Use attachment if necessary)   |   |  |  |
| NOTE: An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.  |   |  |  |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE:   |   |  |  |
|   | _ ^   |  |  |

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

William C. Johnson

Typed or printed name of signee

### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)